Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10 - 04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark O
10331	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Randall R. Cook	Name: Altiris, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 I	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 588 W. 400 South
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2006	- 2 ² 5
✓ Assignment	27
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lindon
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Utah</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 84042
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2006 JBALINAN 00000069 1152 8658	
8021 40.00 OP	
(
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: AdvantEdge Law Group, LLC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	_
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	_
1928 E. Cobblestone Rd., Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Springville	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: 84663	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008
Phone Number: 801-806-1935	Expiration Date <u>07/09</u>
Fax Number: 801-812-8129	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: eric.gardanier@advantedgelaw.com	Authorized User Name
	<u>- L</u>
9. Signature:	September 28, 2006
Signature	Date
L. Eric Gardanier, Reg. No. 40,617	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 1015.1013

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee, Altiris, Inc., of 588 W. 400 South, Lindon, Utah 84042, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

1

PATENT REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0389 Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 28 day of September, 2006.

RANDALL R. COOK

894 S. 1650 East

Springville, Utah 84663

RECORDED: 09/28/2006